
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE Updating: June 2011

SOLISTA ESPRESSO - 220V 50HZ

DOC. N. : C3615X01



1 - Door Updating: June 2011

Page:  2



1 - Door Updating: June 2011

Page:  3

Code Description Notes

1 255291 DOOR

2 255433 PUSH-BUTTON REFERENCE

3 255432 SELECTION PUSH-BUTTON

4 255434 DOOR FRAME

5 255296 COIN SLOT PANEL

6 255436 DOOR SLIDER

7 255301 PRODUCTION PLATES ITALY

8 255297 PHOTOGRAPHIC PANEL

9 987703 SOCKET PEDESTAL

10 255274 COMPARTMENT BACK PANEL

11 255298 COMPARTMENT BACK PANEL CAP

12 255256 DOOR SUPPORT

13 098818 STOPPING RING D.4

14 255259 PIN

15 255258 CLOSING SPRING

16 255294 LOWER LIGHT GUIDE

17 255300 LOWER DIFFUSER

18 255311 CPU CARD

19 255034 PLAIN TIP SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X12

20 255270 LID

21 255255 BOLT CONNECTION

22 096977 KNURL

23 255263 CARD COVER

24 255299 UPPER DIFFUSER

25 255306 GRAPHIC DISPLAY WIRING

26 255293 UPPER LIGHT GUIDE

27 255312 GRAPHIC DISPLAY WIRING

28 255295 GLASS PANEL

29 255435 PLATE GLASS

30 255447 PULSE COUNTER

31 255618 PRODUCT PLATES  -E/P-

32 255619 RH PHOT PANEL -MEDITERRANEAN-

33 255620 LH PHOTO PANEL -MEDITERRANEAN-

34 255507 COMPARTMENT LIGHT ASSEMBLY

35 255459 COMPARTMENT LIGHTING WIRING

36 254052 COMPARTMENT ILLUMINATION LED

37 252237 SPACER

38 255506 WIRED PHOTOCELL

39 253945 POWER SUPPLY LED BOARD

40 255454 COMPARTMENT BACK PANEL GLASS PLATE

41 255453 HINGE COVER

42 255947 PRODUCT PLATE NORTH EUROPE (DK-N-S-FIN)

43 255992 OPALINE GLASS LED

44 255458 PRODUCT NAMEPLATES -FRANCE-



2 - Cabinet assy and cabinet Updating: June 2011

Page:  4



2 - Cabinet assy and cabinet Updating: June 2011

Page:  5

Code Description Notes

1 255264 FIXED UPPER PART

2 255283 PIN

3 255260 DOOR SPACER

4 255254 DOOR LOCKING

5 255289 COFFEE CONTAINER LID

6 255265 OPENABLE UPPER PART

7 255271 COIN BOX

8 095623 GASKET O-RING 119 EP851

9 252233 FLOAT

10 255268 CAP

11 255275 TRAY GRID

12 255423 LIQUIDS TRAY

13 255273 GROUNDS TRAY

14 255331 COFFEE GROUNDS DISCHARGE

15 255332 UNIT COVER

16 255330 DOOR - BLACK

17 255329 BOLT CONNECTION

18 0V1156 'RIELDA' LOCK

19 0V2569 BOLT HOOK

20 0V2495 HINGE

21 0V2566 FOOT

22 255267 CAP

23 255266 CAP

24 094026 FEMALE CLIP

25 0V2496 LOCK SPACER

26 255257 BOLT

27 255422 COFFEE CHAMBER BLOCK

28 255261 CONTAINER SPACER

29 252585 MICROSWITCH

30 0V2645 LIQUID WASTE CONTAINER STOP

31 094294 FLOAT

32 0V2656 LIQUID WASTE COLLECTION CONTAINER

33 0V2648 10 LITER TRAY

34 250468 TRAY FUNNEL

35 098800 TRANSPARENT HOSE (PER METER)

36 255561 DOOR HINGE

37 255333 CONNECTION - BLACK -

38 255362 BASIN PLUG

39 0V1350 MICROSWITCH SUPPORT

40 0V1930 MICROSWITCH 'UL'

41 255616 COIN BOX LATCH

42 255617 COIN BOX LOCK ASSEMBLY



3 - Electric system Updating: June 2011

Page:  6



3 - Electric system Updating: June 2011

Page:  7

Code Description Notes

1 0V1654 SWITCH KEY

2 097796 SWITCH

3 097241 3-POLE TERMINAL BOARD W/CARRIER

4 097097 FUSE     2 AMP.5X20 DELAYED ACT

5 098170 FUSE T6.3AMP

6 098793 5P TERMINAL BOARD WITH FUSE-HOLDER

7 0V3512 ELECTRICAL NET FILTER

8 255302 TRANSFORMER

9 254852 FUSE HOLDER

10 090148 CLIP

11 255308 TERMINAL BOARD

12 255310 CONTROLS CARD

13 255303 GENERAL WIRING

14 095636 FUSE 15 A

15 252460 FAN

16 0V2143 BOILER CONTROL BOARD

17 255397 SUCTION PLATE

18 252968 CABLE RETAINER



4 - Tank hydraulic system 200 cc. Updating: June 2011

Page:  8



4 - Tank hydraulic system 200 cc. Updating: June 2011

Page:  9

Code Description Notes

1 255245 200CC BOILER + 4EV - 24V-

2 0V1133 AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY

3 095529 RUBBER HOLDER UNION 1/8' (BRASS)

4 0V0780 O-RING 2031

5 0V0781 O-RING 2018

6 255249 4EV UNIT + SPOUT

7 0V1318 125 DEGR. THERMOSTAT

8 254710 ELASTIC BENT WASHER

9 255043 SCREW M5X20

10 098640 UPPER BOILER-COVER

11 095624 GASKET O-RING 116 EP851

12 094872 BOILER TEMPERATURE PROBE

13 254711 GASKET O-RING112 2.62X9.92

14 098645 HEATING-ELEMENT

15 098701 GASKET

16 252023 1/8 T UNION

17 254332 LOWER COVER 200CC

18 255044 NUT M5

19 252561 WATER INLET ELECTROVALVE LID

20 252658 TEFLON PIPE 3X6 (A METER)

21 251847 DIAM. 6 QUICK-COUPLING

22 255304 ESPRESSO SHELF WIRING

23 097510 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 BROWN

24 094231 UNION T-SHAPE

25 097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN

26 097685 SILICONE HOSE BROWN   7.5X12

27 095515 HOSE CLIP DIAM 14

28 097383 ELECTROVALVE WATER-INLET 220V-2.5L/MIN-

29 099815 STOPPER

30 098707 VOLUMETRIC COUNTER

31 094329 HOSE CLIP

32 090021 WHIPPING DIAM 10.5 MM

33 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9  -BLUE-

34 098760 PUMP (VIBRATION)

35 0V1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL OVERLOAD

36 093091 PUMP DAMPER

37 095513 UNION Y-SHAPE

38 0V2510 POMPE SUPPORT

39 255290 PUMP GUARD

40 094185 CODENSE RECOVERY UNION

41 097002 HOSE CLIP

42 097515 SILICONE HOSE 10X16 BROWN

43 0V1749 WATER/AIR-BREAK CONNECTION

44 0V1126 AIR-BREAK FLOAT

45 090421 GASKET OR 2025

46 0V1141 MICROSWITCH



4 - Tank hydraulic system 200 cc. Updating: June 2011

Page:  10

Code Description Notes

47 092703 TUBE CLAMP

48 255317 PUMP-BOILER HOSE ASSEMBLY

49 099107 NUT

50 098764 BY-PASS PUMP (12 BAR)

51 251143 ALUMINIUM WASHER

52 099101 NO-RETURN VALVE

53 097435 WATER FILTER VOLUMETRIC COUNTER

54 255168 WATER FILTER FOR VOLUM. COUNTER

55 255573 SOLUBLE UNIT CORE

56 099059 VALVE-BUSH-GASKET

57 252538 O-RING 2025

58 097472 3-WAY ELECTROVALVE NUCLEUS -VITON-

59 0V1953 INSTANT-ELECTROV. CONNECTION PIPE

60 099105 COFFEE-ELECTROV. CONNECTION PIPE

61 255572 SOLUBLE POWDER COIL

62 255571 COFFEE COIL

63 252021 PIPETTE

64 253698 PIPETTE D.4.5



5 - Tank hydraulic system 600 cc. Updating: June 2011

Page:  11



5 - Tank hydraulic system 600 cc. Updating: June 2011

Page:  12

Code Description Notes

1 255462 BOILER 600CC 4 EV

2 0V1133 AIR-BREAK ASSEMBLY

3 095529 RUBBER HOLDER UNION 1/8' (BRASS)

4 094594 GASKET O-RING 2031

5 0V0781 O-RING 2018

6 255249 4EV UNIT + SPOUT

7 0V1318 125 DEGR. THERMOSTAT

8 254710 ELASTIC BENT WASHER

9 255041 SCREW M6X25

10 099747 UPPER BOILER-COVER

11 095624 GASKET O-RING 116 EP851

12 094872 BOILER TEMPERATURE PROBE

13 254711 GASKET O-RING112 2.62X9.92

14 099653 HEATING ELEMENT 1450 W

15 099748 GASKET

16 255085 1/8 CONNECTION

17 099746 LOWER BOILER-COVER

18 255042 NUT M6

19 252561 WATER INLET ELECTROVALVE LID

20 252658 TEFLON PIPE 3X6 (A METER)

21 251847 DIAM. 6 QUICK-COUPLING

22 255304 ESPRESSO SHELF WIRING

23 097510 SILICONE HOSE 5X9 BROWN

24 094231 UNION T-SHAPE

25 097512 SILICONE HOSE 6X12 BROWN

26 097685 SILICONE HOSE BROWN   7.5X12

27 095515 HOSE CLIP DIAM 14

28 097383 ELECTROVALVE WATER-INLET 220V-2.5L/MIN-

29 099815 STOPPER

30 098707 VOLUMETRIC COUNTER

31 094329 HOSE CLIP

32 090021 WHIPPING DIAM 10.5 MM

33 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9  -BLUE-

34 098760 PUMP (VIBRATION)

35 0V1301 110 DEGREES THERMAL OVERLOAD

36 093091 PUMP DAMPER

37 095513 UNION Y-SHAPE

38 0V2510 POMPE SUPPORT

39 255290 PUMP GUARD

40 094185 CODENSE RECOVERY UNION

41 097002 HOSE CLIP

42 097515 SILICONE HOSE 10X16 BROWN

43 0V1749 WATER/AIR-BREAK CONNECTION

44 0V1126 AIR-BREAK FLOAT

45 090421 GASKET OR 2025

46 0V1141 MICROSWITCH



5 - Tank hydraulic system 600 cc. Updating: June 2011

Page:  13

Code Description Notes

47 092703 TUBE CLAMP

48 255460 PUMP-BOILER PIPE

49 099107 NUT

50 098764 BY-PASS PUMP (12 BAR)

51 251143 ALUMINIUM WASHER

52 099101 NO-RETURN VALVE

53 097435 WATER FILTER VOLUMETRIC COUNTER

54 255168 WATER FILTER FOR VOLUM. COUNTER

55 255573 SOLUBLE UNIT CORE

56 099059 VALVE-BUSH-GASKET

57 252538 O-RING 2025

58 097472 3-WAY ELECTROVALVE NUCLEUS -VITON-

59 0V1953 INSTANT-ELECTROV. CONNECTION PIPE

60 099105 COFFEE-ELECTROV. CONNECTION PIPE

61 255572 SOLUBLE POWDER COIL

62 255571 COFFEE COIL

63 252021 PIPETTE

64 252968 CABLE RETAINER

65 253698 PIPETTE D.4.5



6 - Cup dispenser Updating: June 2011

Page:  14



6 - Cup dispenser Updating: June 2011

Page:  15

Code Description Notes

1 255319 CUPS DISTRIBUTOR

2 255287 CUPS BASE

3 255313 CUPS COLUMN MOTOR

4 098305 SCROLL DIAM.70/71

5 0V2548 LEVER FOR MICROSWITCH

6 098477 TOOTHED RING

7 092439 MICRO TYPE 'CHERRY'

8 0V2546 MIDDLE GEAR

9 0V2541 LOWER SHELL

10 096355 MICRO SWITCH -UL -

11 093828 KNURL

12 0V2543 LEVER SPRING

13 0V2544 ARM

14 0V2983 CUP ARM 70/71 (BLACK)

15 0V2542 PIVOT FOR ARM

16 0V2550 MOTOR COVERING

17 0V2545 CAM

18 099397 MOTOR REDUCTOR 6G/1 MIN.

19 255286 CUPS COLUMN

20 0V2976 CUP CONTAINER COVER



7 - Sugar and spoons dispenser Updating: June 2011

Page:  16



7 - Sugar and spoons dispenser Updating: June 2011

Page:  17

Code Description Notes

1 255318 SUGAR/STIRRERS RELEASE

2 255390 SUGAR CONTAINER

3 255441 MOTORDOSER COVER

4 255315 SUGAR SINGLE-DOSER

5 098719 PVC PIPE 14X19(A METER)

6 255439 SUGAR PIPE

7 099720 STIRRER BAR WEIGHT L=105

8 090203 STIRRER BAR WEIGHT L=95

9 255437 STIRRER COLUMN

10 255440 STIRRER SELECTION ROD

11 255350 SUGAR NOZZLE

12 098352 STIRRING BARS EJECTING PIN

13 099610 LEVER

14 255363 STIRRER SLIDE COVER

15 091959 BENZING COLLAR DIAM MM4

16 098853 PASS-WIRE

17 094159 FIXING PLUG

18 255277 NOZZLE SUPPORT

19 255438 ROD

20 099616 SPRING

21 099604 ROLLER

22 099606 CAM

23 255305 STIRRERS RELEASE WIRING

24 255262 SUGAR NOZZLE SPRING

25 0V2949 SUGAR SPOUT PIN

26 255314 STIRRERS REDUCING GEAR

27 255442 MOTOREDUCER COVER

28 255276 SINGLE-DOSER SUPPORT

29 098939 ROUND STRAIGHT PIPETTE

30 096355 MICRO SWITCH -UL -

31 250269 TOOTHED WHEEL

32 098812 SPACER

33 0V1962 PIN FOR WHEEL

34 095829 GASKET O-RING

35 253322 SCROLL

36 095849 CONTAINER RING NUT



8 - Mixer and canister Updating: June 2011

Page:  18



8 - Mixer and canister Updating: June 2011

Page:  19

Code Description Notes

1 255320 CONTAINER 1L

2 255324 CONTAINER + WHIPPER 1L

3 255322 CONTAINER + WHIPPER 1.9L

4 255321 CONTAINER1.9L

5 254086 POWDER PIPETTE

6 254088 2.5L CONTAINER WHEEL PIVOT

7 251962 O-RING 14

8 254085 SCROLL PITCH 30

9 254090 CONTAINER RING NUT

10 254089 PIN STOP

11 255553 CONTAINER BODY 1L

12 255328 WHEEL

13 255554 CONTAINER SPACER 1L

14 255555 CONTAINER SCRAPER 1L

15 255556 CONTAINER LID 1L

16 255557 CONTAINER LID 1.9L

17 255558 CONTAINER LID 1.9L

18 255325 WHIPPER SPRING 1.9L

19 254087 TOOTHED WHEEL

20 255559 CONTAINER BODY 1.9L

21 255278 CENTRAL CONVEYOR

22 255280 LEFT.HAND CONVEYOR

23 255279 RIGHT-HAND CONVEYOR

24 255282 CONTAINER CONVEYOR 2L

25 097502 NAMEPLATE GROUP CONTAINER INSTANT P

26 254689 SINGLE MAGENTA NOZZLE (9-11CC)

27 253984 GASKET OR 2021

28 253990 MIXER FLANGE -NORTH EUROPE-

29 298098 V-RING

30 253991 MIXER VENTILATOR

31 253985 GASKET OR 3137

32 255285 MIXER COVER

33 255284 MIXER RING

34 253998 MIXER RING NUT

35 253989 MIXER BODY -SOUTH EUROPE-

36 254565 SILICONE HOSE 5X9  -BLUE-

37 254566 SILICONE HOSE 3X6  -BLUE-

38 255288 NOZZLES

39 255272 MIXER TRAY

40 254842 MOTORMIXER

41 253993 CANISTER FASTENER

42 254058 MOTORDOSER BITRON

43 254093 4.5L CONTAINER WHEEL PIVOT

44 096977 KNURL

45 253267 MIXER CONVEYOR CONNECTION



9 - Grinder doser unit Updating: June 2011

Page:  20



9 - Grinder doser unit Updating: June 2011

Page:  21

Code Description Notes

1 255243 COUNTER-CLOCKWISE GRINDER

2 254424 COFFEE DOSER

3 255323 COFFEE CONTAINER

4 298147 REDUCER BODY

5 298143 SCREW M5X16

6 255247 GRINDER MOTOR

7 254843 BELT RETAINER WASHER

8 298144 BELT SLIDE

9 298152 BELT

10 298151 PULLEY ASSEMBLY

11 298155 RADIAL BEARING

12 298148 GRINDER CAP

13 099457 WASHER

14 093171 OUTER FIXING COLLAR DIAM MM6

15 099474 REGULATION SCREW

16 298145 GRINDER-HOLDER FAN

17 095840 GRINDER

18 255032 TREFOIL SCREW M4X10

19 255033 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X10

20 095805 GASKET O-RING

21 298149 GRINDER HOLDER

22 298146 GRINDER COLLAR

23 298150 ADJUSTMENT SCALE

24 099471 SPRING

25 099472 LEFT SCREW

26 0V2520 SCREW PROTECTION

27 255327 BASE

28 255560 COFFEE CONTAINER PROTECTION

29 255326 LID

30 098630 ROLL-UP FOR CONTAINER

31 099475 ACTUATOR

32 092657 CLOSS SLOT SCREW 3X6TC   .

33 251128 COFFEE DOSER-BODY

34 0V2131 BURGESS MICRO-SWITCH

35 098716 ELECTROMAGNET 220V

36 254834 SIDE BATCHER LID

37 098696 SPRING DOSER ELECTROMAGNET

38 093832 ROD PIVOT

39 098643 RULE COFFEE-DOSES

40 254427 SHUTTER COFFEE-DOSER+PLATE

41 253637 LEVER FOR RULE

42 098822 PIN FOR LEVER

43 254521 COFFEE CONVEYOR

44 099484 LITTLE RUBBER

45 255281 GRINDER COVERING

46 251778 FEELER BOARD



10 - Variable grinder doser unit Updating: June 2011

Page:  22



10 - Variable grinder doser unit Updating: June 2011

Page:  23

Code Description Notes

1 255243 COUNTER-CLOCKWISE GRINDER

2 253678 VARIABLE COFFEE DOSER

3 255323 COFFEE CONTAINER

4 298147 REDUCER BODY

5 298143 SCREW M5X16

6 255247 GRINDER MOTOR

7 254843 BELT RETAINER WASHER

8 298144 BELT SLIDE

9 298152 BELT

10 298151 PULLEY ASSEMBLY

11 298155 RADIAL BEARING

12 298148 GRINDER CAP

13 099457 WASHER

14 093171 OUTER FIXING COLLAR DIAM MM6

15 099474 REGULATION SCREW

16 298145 GRINDER-HOLDER FAN

17 095840 GRINDER

18 255032 TREFOIL SCREW M4X10

19 255033 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X10

20 095805 GASKET O-RING

21 298149 GRINDER HOLDER

22 298146 GRINDER COLLAR

23 298150 ADJUSTMENT SCALE

24 099471 SPRING

25 099472 LEFT SCREW

26 0V2520 SCREW PROTECTION

27 255327 BASE

28 255560 COFFEE CONTAINER PROTECTION

29 255326 LID

30 098630 ROLL-UP FOR CONTAINER

31 253632 PLATE FOR COFFEE DOSER

32 092657 CLOSS SLOT SCREW 3X6TC   .

33 251128 COFFEE DOSER-BODY

34 0V2131 BURGESS MICRO-SWITCH

35 098716 ELECTROMAGNET 220V

36 254834 SIDE BATCHER LID

37 098696 SPRING DOSER ELECTROMAGNET

38 093832 ROD PIVOT

39 098643 RULE COFFEE-DOSES

40 253636 SLIDER

41 253637 LEVER FOR RULE

42 098822 PIN FOR LEVER

43 254521 COFFEE CONVEYOR

44 099484 LITTLE RUBBER

45 255281 GRINDER COVERING

46 251778 FEELER BOARD



10 - Variable grinder doser unit Updating: June 2011

Page:  24

Code Description Notes

47 255047 SCREW M3X10 -INOX-

48 253639 DOSER ACTUATOR SUPPORT

49 253638 MICRO-SWITCH ACTUATOR

50 253634 MICRO ACTUATOR SPRING

51 253635 MICRO ACTUATOR PIN



11 - Coffee unit Z.4000 D38 Updating: June 2011

Page:  25



11 - Coffee unit Z.4000 D38 Updating: June 2011

Page:  26

Code Description Notes

1 254325 Z4000 COFFEE ASSEMBLY D.38

2 098688 PISTON RETURN SPRING

3 255031 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.2X26

4 254329 PISTON ROD D.38

5 254648 BOTTOM D.38

6 0V0782 O-RING 2025

7 254646 BREWING CHAMBER D.38

8 254328 SCRAPER SPRING

9 254330 UPPER SCRAPER D.38

10 254651 PINION D.38

11 254653 LEFT CRANK D.38

12 254654 GUIDE SLIDING BLOCK

13 096569 FIXING COLLAR DIAM 12

14 254655 UPPER PISTON KEY

15 254327 TRACE FOR PISTON COMMAND D.38

16 099457 WASHER

17 254647 LOWER PISTON D.38

18 255047 SCREW M3X10 -INOX-

19 255034 PLAIN TIP SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X12

20 254649 UPPER PISTON CROSS-PIECE D.38

21 254650 GASKET O-RING 1.9X2.4

22 0V0781 O-RING 2018

23 254474 UPPER PISTON

24 093167 SILICONE GASKET OR 4118  .

25 098687 COFFEE FILTER

26 254657 SCRAPER

27 254331 RH-LH SUPPORT D.38

28 254795 COFFEE DISPENSING SPOUT

29 254652 RIGHT CRANK D.38

30 098818 STOPPING RING D.4

31 254473 PISTON ROD GUIDE D.38

32 254552 RATIOMOTOR 24V

33 254660 MICROSWITCH

34 253220 LEVER SPRING

35 254523 Z4000 GROUP COUPLER

36 254522 Z4000 INTERFACE PLATE

37 255292 COFFEE UNIT COVER

38 298173 MICRO WITH WIRING



12 - Coffee unit Z.4000 D46 Updating: June 2011

Page:  27



12 - Coffee unit Z.4000 D46 Updating: June 2011

Page:  28

Code Description Notes

1 255081 Z4000 COFFEE ASSEMBLY D.46

2 098688 PISTON RETURN SPRING

3 255031 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4.2X26

4 255082 PISTON ROD MEDIUM

5 254669 BOTTOM D.46

6 0V0782 O-RING 2025

7 254668 BREWING CHAMBER D.46

8 254328 SCRAPER SPRING

9 254677 UPPER SCRAPER D.46

10 254673 PINION D.46

11 254675 LEFT CRANK D.46

12 254654 GUIDE SLIDING BLOCK

13 096569 FIXING COLLAR DIAM 12

14 254655 UPPER PISTON KEY

15 254665 CONNECTING ROD D.46

16 099457 WASHER

17 255083 LOWER PISTON MEDIUM

18 094508 SCREW TS M4X10

19 255034 PLAIN TIP SELF-TAPPING SCREW 4X12

20 254671 UPPER PISTON CROSS-PIECE D.46

21 254650 GASKET O-RING 1.9X2.4

22 0V0781 O-RING 2018

23 254672 UPPER PISTON D.46

24 251757 SILICONE OR SEAL GASKET

25 251755 DIAM. 42 COFFEE FILTER

26 254676 LOWER SCRAPER D.46

27 254678 RH-LH SUPPORT D.46

28 254795 COFFEE DISPENSING SPOUT

29 254674 RIGHT CRANK D.46

30 098818 STOPPING RING D.4

31 254670 PISTON ROD GUIDE D.46

32 254552 RATIOMOTOR 24V

33 254660 MICROSWITCH

34 253220 LEVER SPRING

35 254805 Z4000 D.46 GROUP COUPLER

36 254806 -230V-50HZ- 600CC BOILER

37 254667 RETAINER WASHER

38 255418 COFFEE UNIT COVER

39 298173 MICRO WITH WIRING



13 - Pin and connectors Updating: June 2011

Page:  29



13 - Pin and connectors Updating: June 2011

Page:  30

Code Description Notes

1 090957 EYELET TERMINAL

2 090959 FASTON W/O TONGUE

3 091192 FASTON COVER

4 090247 FEMALE FASTON COVER

5 095955 TERMINAL MALE

6 096136 TERMINAL FEMALE

7 094405 TERMINAL FEMALE 2.5

8 094954 FEMALE HOLDER CONNECTOR 3-WAYS

9 098062 4-WAY CONNECTOR MATE-N-LOK AMP

10 094955 FEMALE HOLDER CONNECTOR 2-WAYS

11 0V0809 4-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

12 0V0808 3-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

13 0V0810 6-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

14 0V0811 9-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

15 0V0812 12-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

16 0V0818 12-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

17 0V0815 4-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

18 0V0817 9-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

19 0V0819 15-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

20 0V0813 15-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

21 0V0814 3-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

22 0V0816 6-PIN CONNECTOR/P MOLEX 3191

23 094961 FEMALE HOLDER CONNECTOR P.I. 12-W

24 0V0820 MOLEX CONTACT PULLER


